No. 109  of 2010  and   confirmed   

by  the  learned  Additional  Sessions  Judge 

in   Criminal   Appeal   No. 159   of  2014 is 

suspended.  

(ii)  Applicant  Mohan  Parmanand    Borse   be 

released on bail  on furnishing P.R.  Bond of  

` 15,000/- [Rupees Fifteen Thousand] along 

with  one  solvent  surety in the like amount 

before the trial  Court.  

(iii) Criminal   Application   No. 6902   of   2015 

stands disposed of.  

[P.R.BORA,J.]